

2
3 ROSS AMENDMENT TO SB454
4
5
6
7

8 On page 3, delete lines 15 to 21, inclusive, and
9 insert in lieu thereof the following:

10 ~~until their successors are appointed. The three at~~
11 large members who may be selected from outside the state shall
12 be appointed in 2015 for initial terms of four years, five
13 years, and six years, respectively, and for terms of six years
14 thereafter. Commencing on the effective date of the act
15 amending this subsection, members shall be appointed for terms
16 of six years.

17
18 On page 4, line 4, after "total of" insert the
19 following:

20 12 years or

21
22 On page 4, line 21, delete "On or after July 1,
23 2015" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

24 Commencing on the effective date of the act adding
25 this subdivision
26

1 On page 10, lines 10 and 11, delete "on the first
2 day of the third month" and insert in lieu thereof the
3 following:
4 immediately